STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

BRUCE KING POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR
: STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
{ LARRY KEMOE February 10, 1982 SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501

SECRETARY (505) B27-2434

Phillips Petroleum Co.
4001 Penbrook
Odessa, Texas 79762

Attention: Mr. T. Harold McLemore

Re: Administrative Orders
NSL-1341 and NSL-1349

Gentlemen:

Each of the administrative orders contains a sentence
stating "these non-standard 1locations are approved for
purposes of drilling lease-line injection wells which may
not be produced.”

This sentence was included in error and is hereby
removed as a prohibition to production relative to each of
said administrative orders.

Director

JDR/RLS/dr

cc: O0il Conservation Division - Hobbs
0il & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs
NSL-1341 file
NSL-1349 file




STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

April 6, 1981

BRUCE KING POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICQ 87501
LA%?;;&?OE {505) 827-2434

Phillips Petroleum Company
4001 Penbrook
Odessa, Texas 79762

Attention: Mr. T. Harold Mclemore
Administrative Order NSL-1349
Gentlemen:
Reference is made to your application for approval of nine
non-standard locations to be drilled in the East Vacuum Grayburg-

San Andres Unit, Vacuum Grayburg-San Andres Poocl in Lea County,
New Mexico, as follows:

Tract Well

No. No. Location

1910 004 Ut. P, 1200' FSL & 1200' FEL, Sec. 19, T-17-5, R—35—E“/
1912 004 Ut. I, 2600' FSL & 200" FEL, Sec. 19, T-17-S, R-35-E<
1953 002 Ut. G, 2600' FNL & 2575' FFL, Sec. 19, T-17-S, R-35-E /
1978 gc2 Ut. D, 1300' FNL & 1200' FWL, Sec. 19, T-17-S, R-35-E /
2054 003 Ut. M, 1000' FSL & 150" FWL, Sec. 20, T-17-S, R-35-FE /
2060 001 Ut. X, 1325' FSL & 2525' FWL, Sec. 20, T-17-S5, R-35-E /
2416 002 Ut. I, 1350' FSL & 150' FEL, Sec. 24, T-17-S, R-34-E /

2622 007 Ut. D, 50' FNL & 200' FWL, Sec. 26, T-17-S5, R-35-E.7
2720 008 Ut. B, 50' FNL & 2500' FEL, Sec. 27, T-17-S5, R-35-E 7/

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 8 of Order
No. R-5897, the above-described unorthodox locations are hereby
approved. These non-standard locations are approved for purposes
of drilling lease-line injection wells which may not be produced.
Further, approval of said wells for actual injection must be sought
under the terms of Rule 701 of the Division Rules and Regulations,
and Order No. R-5897.

Sincerely,

JOE D. RAMEY,
Director
JDR/RLS/dr
cc: 0il Conservation Division - Hobbs
0il & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs




